KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
2023 INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL BUS PURCHASE AUTHORIZATION

The Board of Education , Kentucky, on
legally called and constituted meeting, did vote to purchase school buses through the Kentucky State Contract price procedure.

.20 ,ina

This Board of Education took this official action in order to authorize the Chief State School Officer to procure 2023 school buses. This action, as
spread upon the minutes of the meeting of this Board of Education on the above date, should be construed as evidence of obligation of this Board of
Education to purchase the above school buses through State Price Contract agreements established in accordance with statutory authority.

Signed

, Secretary

, Superintendent

Of , Board of Education
Date

BODY SIDE NUMBERS: Indicate the body side number the Board of Education wants painted on the body side of each school bus. Match body side
number to individual item numbers. Example: Item 1 - Side number - 5, 6, 7, 8

Ttem | 123
Tiem 2 223

DUE TO SUPPLY CHAIN ISSUES, CURRENT LEAD TIMES FOR BUS COMPLETION IS 240-270 DAYS

ATTACH ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IF NECESSARY



ITEM 1 Bus # 123

1C-20

1CO-11,12

1CO-25
1CO-29
1CO-32

1CO-59

ITEM 2

TYPEC 72 Passenger

Camera video (2)
Luggage

Air Conditioning
Goodyear Tires

Heated Mirrors

Bus# 223

$112,295
$ 2,447
$ 1,182
$ 10,791
$ 432

$ 55

$127,202

X 2

$254,404



