



2023 INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL BUS PURCHASE AUTHORIZATION KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Item 1 123 Item 2 223	BODY SIDE NUMBERS: Indicate the body side number the Board of Education wants painted on the body side of each school bus. Match body side number to individual item numbers. Example: Item 1 - Side number - 5, 6, 7, 8	Of, Superintendent Of, Board of Education Date	Signed Secretary	This Board of Education took this official action in order to authorize the Chief State School Officer to procure 2023 school buses. This action, as spread upon the minutes of the meeting of this Board of Education on the above date, should be construed as evidence of obligation of this Board of Education to purchase the above school buses through State Price Contract agreements established in accordance with statutory authority.	The Board of Education, Kentucky, on, 20, in a legally called and constituted meeting, did vote to purchase school buses through the Kentucky State Contract price procedure.
--------------------------	--	--	------------------	---	---

ATTACH ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IF NECESSARY

DUE TO SUPPLY CHAIN ISSUES, CURRENT LEAD TIMES FOR BUS COMPLETION IS 240-270 DAYS

ITEM 1 Bus #	123	
IC-20 TYPE C	72 Passenger	\$112,295
ICO-11,12	Camera video (2)	\$ 2,447
ICO-25	Luggage	\$ 1,182
ICO-29	Air Conditioning	\$ 10,791
ICO-32	Goodyear Tires	\$ 432
ICO-59	Heated Mirrors	\$ 55
ITEM 2 Bus#	223	\$127,202 X 2
		\$254,404